

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

# Eighty-sixth and Eighty-seventh Legislatures

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

From April 1, 1933, to April 6, 1935

### AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Secretary of State, in conjunction with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931.

> KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1935

## RESOLVES

### OF THE

# **STATE OF MAINE**

As Passed by the Eighty-Sixth Legislature

AT THE

SPECIAL SESSION, NOVEMBER 6-10

## 1934

Supplementary to the Resolves passed at the Regular Session and Special Sessions of November 14, and December 4-20, 1933.

[supplied from page 187 of volume]

188 IN FAVOR OF CLERKS AND STENOGRAPHERS. CHAP. 232

#### Chapter 232

#### RESOLVE, in Favor of Clerks and Stenographers of the Several Committees of the Eighty-sixth Legislature for the November Special Session.

**Resolved:** That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of forty dollars to be paid to the persons named in the following schedule, from the appropriation for contingent expenses of committees and contingent expenses of the eighty-sixth legislature:

Bills in	the	Second	Reading	
----------	-----	--------	---------	--

Dorothy Cole, stenographer

	Engrossed Bills	×.	
Ruth Bradford,	engrossing clerk		10.00

Temperance

Isabelle Hills, clerk

Approved November 10, 1934.

#### STATE OF MAINE

I hereby certify that I have caused the foregoing acts and resolves to be carefully compared with the signed copies of the same and that they appear to be correctly printed.

ROBINSON C. TOBEY,

Secretary of State.

\$15.00

15.00